
   

 

LCO No. 4780   D:\Conversion\Lcoamd\2004LCO04780-R00-AMD.DOC     1
 

General Assembly Amendment 
 February Session, 2004 LCO No. 4780 
  
 

*HB0569204780SRO* 
Offered by:  

SEN. CAPPIELLO, 24th Dist. 
 

 

 

 

To: House Bill No. 5692  File No.    Cal. No.    
 

 "AN ACT MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO THE STATE BUDGET FOR 
THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 2005, AND MAKING 
APPROPRIATIONS THEREFOR, MAKING DEFICIENCY 
APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 
2004, AND MAKING ADJUSTMENTS TO STATE AND MUNICIPAL 
REVENUES."   

 
 

In line T74, strike "167,070" and insert "42,070" 1 

Strike lines T421, T429 and T438 2 

In line T599 strike "2,926,074,000" and insert "2,921,374,000" 3 

Adjust agency, function and fund totals accordingly. 4 

After the last section, add the following and renumber sections and 5 
internal references accordingly: 6 

"Sec. 501. (Effective July 1, 2004) The sum of $8,811,732 is 7 
appropriated to the Office of Policy and Management, from the 8 
General Fund, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005. The secretary of 9 
said office shall use such funds to increase the rates paid to private 10 



    HB 5692     Amendment
 

 

LCO No. 4780     D:\Conversion\Lcoamd\2004LCO04780-R00-AMD.DOC     2
 

providers by the Departments of Mental Retardation and Mental 11 
Health and Addiction Services during the fiscal year ending June 30, 12 
2005." 13 


